ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2025 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC.  All rights reserved. Page 1 of 2
www.icc-es.org  |  (800) 423-6587  |  (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council
®
ICC-ES Listing Report Reissued May 2025
ESL-1350     This listing is subject to renewal May 2026.

2. Approval of the product’s use is the sole responsibility of the local code official.
3. The listing report applies only to the materials tested and as submitted for review by ICC-ES.
ESL-1350 |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 2 of 2
4. The Steel Pier Frames are manufactured under a quality control program with inspections by ICC-ES.
Table 1—Steel Pier Frames Design Load1, 2
Home Pride
Part No.
Pier Height
(inches)
Base Size
(inches)
Design Load
(lbf)
HPSP-6 6 7 6,650
HPSP-8 8 7 6,650
HPSP-10 10 9 6,650
HPSP-12 12 9 6,650
HPSP-14 14 9 6,650
HPSP-16 16 11 6,650
HPSP-18 18 11 6,650
HPSP-20 20 11 6,650
HPSP-22 22 11 6,650
HPSP-24 24 11 6,650
HPSP-26 26 11 6,650
HPSP-28 28 11 6,650
HPSP-30 30 11 6,650
HPSP-36 36 11 6,650
  For SI:  1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lbf = 4.448 N
  1 All design loads include a safety factor of 3
  2 All design loads are for vertical loads only with no eccentricity
FIGURE 1—GENERAL STEEL PIER